BIMETAL
CUTOUTS
R53
R54
R55R
type nc no code photo drawing
dimensions (mm)
technical

For use as a guideline only.
 Mounting rings
type code photo drawing
dimensions (mm)
technical
description approvals
CS-7S, CS-17,
B2, CR-71
Standard
D
23.8mm mounting ring,
loose or fixed at 45°, 90°,
or 135°.
UL, CSA, VDEM
25mm mounting ring,
loose or fixed at 45°, 90°,
or 135°.
E 30mm mounting ring,
loose.
CS-7S, B2,
CR-71, CS-17 L 41mm mounting bracket
fixed  at 45°, 90° or 135°. UL, CUL
CS-7S, B2, CR-71
Thru-Hole Mnt. = F
Flange Cap mounting,
Stainless Steel fixed at
45°, 90° or 135°
UL, CSA, VDE
Exposed Bimetal
Thru Hole = FX
Flange Cap mounting,
w/exposed bimetal, Stain-
less Steel fixed at 45°, 90°
or 135°
Terminals
code used in type photo drawing
dimensions (mm)
technical
description approvals
Y1 [STD] Brass Faston Tin Plate .250
Y2 Brass Faston Tin Plate.187
Y3 Brass Faston Nickel Plate .250
Y4 Brass Faston Nickel Plate .187
Y5 Steel Faston Nickel Plate .250
Y6 Steel Nickel Solder Connection
Y7 Brass Nickel Solder Connection
CS-7,CR-71, B2
CS-7,CR-71, B2
CS-7,CR-71, B2
CS-7,CR-71, B2
CS-7,CR-71, B2, CH-15
CS-7,CR-71, B2, CH-15
CS-7,CR-71, B2
Horizontal Fastons
6.3mm x 0.8mm
4.8mm  x 0.8mm
UL, CSA, VDE
Z1 [STD] Brass Faston Tin Plate .250
Z2 Brass Faston Tin Plate.187
Z3 Brass Faston Nickel Plate .250
Z4 Brass Faston Nickel Plate .187
Z5 Steel Faston Nickel Plate .250
CS-7,CR-71, B2
CS-7,CR-71, B2
CS-7,CR-71, B2
CS-7,CR-71, B2
CH-15
Vertical Fastons
6.3mm x 0.8mm
4.8mm x 0.8mm
Y6 Solder Connection
Faston
8415 Mountain Sights Avenue • Montreal (Quebec), H4P 2B8, Canada